

Amend CSHB 2292 as follows:

(1) Throughout the bill, strike "Department of Protective and Regulatory Services" each time it appears, regardless of whether the text is underlined or capitalized, and substitute "Department of Protective Services", underlined or capitalized as appropriate.

(2) Throughout the bill, strike "Protective and Regulatory Council" each time it appears, regardless of whether the text is underlined or capitalized, and substitute "Protective Services Council", underlined or capitalized as appropriate.

(3) Throughout Article 1 of the bill, strike "Department of Aging, Community, Disability, and Long-Term Care Services" each time it appears, regardless of whether the text is underlined or capitalized, and substitute "Department of Supportive Services", underlined or capitalized as appropriate.

(4) Throughout Article 1 of the bill, strike "Aging, Community, Disability, and Long-Term Care Council" each time it appears, regardless of whether the text is underlined or capitalized, and substitute "Supportive Services Council", underlined or capitalized as appropriate.

(5) Add the following appropriately numbered section to Article 1 of the bill and renumber existing sections of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. A reference in law to the Department of Protective and Regulatory Services means the Department of Protective Services.